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Velopace Butts Lane Hill Climb 
Saturday 15 October 2016 – 2 pm 

Course number GH/96 

The inaugural Velopace Butts Lane Hill Climb turned out to be a superb event. The weather remained dry for the 
duration of the race which carried all the hallmarks of a classic event in the making. Cheered on by the spectators 
and encouraged by our MC at the half way point, the riders tackled the climb with great form and determination. It’s 
safe to say that this event is now firmly part of the annual hill climb racing calendar. 

With a highly competitive race between the fastest hill climbers, the course record has been established by 1st 
placed Rowan Brackston of Imperial College Cycling Club with a storming time of 3m38s. Close behind was 2nd placed 
hill climbing legend Bill Bell with a 3m42s ride and local climbing hero Peter Tadros with 3m49s to take 3rd place. 
Peter’s 14 year-old son Theo took 8th overall and fastest Juvenile with 4m23s. 

Fastest lady Jocelin Lowden was 12th overall with a stunning 4m35s climb. Congratulations also to Nick Martin, 
fastest junior with 4m7s which put him 7th overall. 

The fastest team award goes to local club Eastbourne Rovers, establishing Matt Woods, David Clark and Bob 
Humphrey as their Butts Lane champions. Well done to all riders and we look forward to seeing you again next year. 

Our thanks go out to the people of Willingdon, Eastbourne Borough Council, The Wheatsheaf Inn and of course 
official race timekeepers Richard Meed and Mick Kilby along with the volunteers and officials, without whom this 
event would not have been possible.  

 

Results Sheet & Prize Winners 
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Category Position Name Club Time Award 

Fastest Overall 

1st Rowan Brackston Imperial College Cycling Club 03:38.9 £30.00 

2nd Bill Bell Bigfoot CC 03:42.4 £20.00 

3rd Peter Tadros In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp RT 03:49.0 £15.00 

4th Richard Cartland Team Boardman 03:53.7 £12.00 

5th Nathaniel Cooke Sunday Echappee 03:57.2 £11.00 

           

Fastest Female 

1st Joscelin Lowden Lewes Wanderers CC 04:35.2 £30.00 

2nd Ruth Summerford Velopace 05:15.7 £20.00 

3rd Olivia Webb Velopace 05:26.4 £15.00 

             

Fastest Juvenile*   Theo Tadros In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp RT 04:23.1 £10.00 

fastest junior*   Nick Martin East Grinstead CC 04:07.6 £10.00 

fastest single speed   Peter Tadros In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp RT 03:49.0 £10.00 

fastest mtb   Sean Collins 100% ME 04:59.1 £10.00 

earliest to puncture on their ride No-one punctured!    

Fastest Age Category 
not winning another 
prize, excl. team 
prize 

under 40 David Ross LFGSS CC 04:04.5 £10.00 
41 - 50 Matthew Woods Eastbourne Rovers CC 04:31.0 £10.00 
51 - 60 Paul East Reading CC 04:46.7 £10.00 
61 + Jon Rodgers Steyning Athletic Club 06:03.6 £10.00 

Fastest Team of 3 Eastbourne Rovers (Woods, Clark, Humphrey) 13:45.5 £30.00 
Combined ESCA Hill Climb/Velopace Hill Climb 

Fastest Overall Rowan Brackston Imperial College Cycling Club 07:37.9 £50.00 

Fastest overall (not winning 
another prize in either event) Dan Street Lewes Wanderers CC 04:34.9 Tickets to 

Bikeology 

 

Overall Results 

Position No. Name Club Category Age Time Notes 

1 41 Rowan Brackston Imperial College Cycling Club Senior 25 03:38.9 Course record 

2 40 Bill Bell Bigfoot CC Veteran 41 03:42.4   

3 70 Peter Tadros In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp RT Veteran 46 03:49.0 Single speed 

4 30 Richard Cartland Team Boardman Senior 38 03:53.7   

5 61 Nathaniel Cooke Sunday Echappee Senior 35 03:57.2   

6 65 David Ross LFGSS CC Senior 31 04:04.5   

7 51 Nick Martin East Grinstead CC Junior 17 04:07.6   

8 5 Theo Tadros In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp RT Juvenile 14 04:23.1 Single speed 

9 60 Matthew Woods Eastbourne Rovers CC Veteran 45 04:31.0   

10 20 David Clark Eastbourne Rovers CC Veteran 47 04:31.4   

11 66 Dan Street Lewes Wanderers CC Veteran 43 04:34.9   
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Position No. Name Club Category Age Time Notes 

12 25 Joscelin Lowden Lewes Wanderers CC Senior 29 04:35.2   

13 31 Bob Humphrey Eastbourne Rovers CC Senior 28 04:43.1   

14 42 Paul East Reading CC Veteran 52 04:46.7   

15 35 John Cordner Eastbourne Rovers CC Veteran 47 04:46.9   

16 49 Sean Collins 100% ME Senior 33 04:59.1 MTB 

17 10 Dominic Lowden Lewes Wanderers CC Veteran 58 04:59.5   

18 46 Elliot Brown Eastbourne Rovers CC Espoir 19 05:04.3   

19 71 David Harries Bike4Health Veteran 43 05:06.0   

20 3 Simon Eden Bike4Health Senior 37 05:10.9   

21 63 Mark Williams Eastbourne Rovers CC Senior 36 05:11.5   

22 26 Mark Edleston Velopace Veteran 42 05:13.6   

23 21 Ruth Summerford Velopace Senior 25 05:15.7   

24 44 Liam  Stephens  Eastbourne Rovers CC Veteran 47 05:19.1   

25 28 Daniel Bartlett Velopace Espoir 19 05:20.0   

26 55 Sam Dix In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp RT Veteran 45 05:22.3   

27 1 Simon Vieweg Velopace Veteran 42 05:24.5   

28 47 Jon Turner Rapha Cycling Club Veteran 43 05:24.8   

29 24 Rick Ornelas  Bike4Health Senior 35 05:25.8 MTB (15s late) 

30 17 Olivia Webb Velopace Veteran 47 05:26.4   

31 22 Sioni Summers Imperial College Cycling Club Senior 24 05:27.4   

32 45 Andrew Quye Southborough & Dist. Whs Veteran 54 05:28.1   

33 19 Katie Love Velopace Senior 26 05:33.2   

34 57 Francis Schofield Preston Park Youth Cycling Club Juvenile 14 05:34.3   

35 39 James Gilmore Preston Park Youth Cycling Club Juvenile 14 05:34.9   

36 14 Carolyn Swan Kent Velo Girls/Boys Veteran 49 05:35.9   

37 18 Zachary Farnes Velopace Junior 18 05:38.3   

38 36 Daniel Ellis Eastbourne Rovers CC Senior 36 05:39.5   

39 2 Richard Harris Velopace Veteran 48 05:42.2 Single speed 

40 52 John Powell Team ASL360 Senior 38 05:43.2   

41 16 Peter Kilby Lewes Wanderers CC Veteran 51 05:46.6   

42 33 William Roddick Eastbourne Rovers CC Veteran 49 05:50.2   

43 27 Alan Redman Steyning Athletic Club Veteran 45 05:50.6   

44 53 Myles Lawrence  Eastbourne Rovers CC Veteran 45 05:53.9   

45 32 James Hennessy Eastbourne Rovers CC Veteran 49 05:57.7   

46 37 Gemma Hobson Sussex Nomads CC Senior 37 05:58.9   

47 8 Richard Frost Lewes Wanderers CC Veteran 46 06:00.5   

48 34 Gary Marshall Eastbourne Rovers CC Veteran 46 06:01.9   

49 56 Jon Rodgers Steyning Athletic Club Veteran 63 06:03.6   
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Position No. Name Club Category Age Time Notes 

50 59 Kevin Ashton Bike4Health Veteran 48 06:05.3   

51 23 Damian Hilder Eastbourne Rovers CC Senior 38 06:07.1   

52 69 Jolly Koska 100% ME Juvenile 13 06:10.0   

53 64 Will Dando Eastbourne Rovers CC Veteran 55 06:45.1   

54 62 Scott Maslin Brighton Excelsior CC Senior 38 06:45.9   

55 7 James Rampton Velopace Veteran 46 08:03.2   

56 29 Gavin Kiley 100% ME Senior 37 09:10.3   
 11 Iain Brogden Velopace Veteran 47 DNF* See below 
 4 Mark Woodgate 100% ME Veteran 49 DNS   
 6 Adam Barrett Brighton Mitre CC Espoir 22 DNS   
 9 Steve Allen Dulwich Paragon CC Veteran 48 DNS   
 12 Simon Ripley Velopace Veteran 45 DNS   
 13 Matthew Binns Velopace Senior 38 DNS   
 15 Jonathan  Baldwin  Eastbourne Rovers CC Senior 32 DNS   
 38 John Braden Hastings & St. Leonards CC Veteran 67 DNS   
 43 Callum mckee Eastbourne Rovers CC Veteran 47 DNS   
 48 Graeme Mckee Eastbourne Rovers CC Veteran 47 DNS   
 50 Ewan Tuohy Catford CC Espoir 22 DNS   
 54 Andy Russell Velopace Veteran 41 DNS   
 58 Richard Campbell Brighton Triathlon Club Senior 32 DNS   
 67 Ryan stewart 100% ME Senior 29 DNS   
 68 Ollie Newman Hastings & St. Leonards CC Senior 36 DNS   

 
* Iain Brogden started over 30 minutes after his published start time, due to having to go to his office to sort out the 
event website. His ride time was 5:02.0 
 

Category Results 

Female 

Position No. Name Club Category Age Time 

1 25 Joscelin Lowden Lewes Wanderers CC Senior 29 04:35.2 

2 21 Ruth Summerford Velopace Senior 25 05:15.7 

3 17 Olivia Webb Velopace Veteran 47 05:26.4 

4 19 Katie Love Velopace Senior 26 05:33.2 

5 14 Carolyn Swan Kent Velo Girls/Boys Veteran 49 05:35.9 

6 37 Gemma Hobson Sussex Nomads CC Senior 37 05:58.9 
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Juvenile 

Position No. Name Club Category Age Time 

1 5 Theo Tadros In-Gear Quickvit 
Trainsharp RT Juvenile 14 04:23.1 

2 39 James Gilmore Preston Park Youth 
Cycling Club Juvenile 14 05:34.9 

3 57 Francis Schofield Preston Park Youth 
Cycling Club Juvenile 14 05:34.3 

4 69 Jolly Koska 100% ME Juvenile 13 06:10.0 

 

Junior 

Position No. Name Club Category Age Time 
1 51 Nick Martin East Grinstead CC Junior 17 04:07.6 
2 18 Zachary Farnes Velopace Junior 18 05:38.3 

 

Team 

No. Name Club Category Age Time 
60 Matthew Woods Eastbourne Rovers CC Veteran 45 04:31.0 
20 David Clark Eastbourne Rovers CC Veteran 47 04:31.4 
31 Bob Humphrey Eastbourne Rovers CC Senior 28 04:43.1 

  
 

    13:45.5 

Age groups 

Category Name Club Time 
under 40 David Ross LFGSS CC 04:04.5 
41 - 50 Matthew Woods Eastbourne Rovers CC 04:31.0 
51 - 60 Paul East Reading CC 04:46.7 
61 + Jon Rodgers Steyning Athletic Club 06:03.6 

 

More information and photos will be available on the event website www.velopace.com and Velopace Facebook 
page. 

Event Secretary  Kim Washington (Velopace) 1 Chatsworth Gardens Eastbourne BN20 7JP  

Telephone: 07711 098638 

Email: kim@velopace.com   

Timekeepers     Richard Meed (Lewes Wanderers CC), Mick Kilby (Lewes Wanderers CC) 

http://www.velopace.com/

